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Emission schemes of the e-appEmission schemes of the e-app

ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED PDF VERSION OF THE E-APP CERTIFICATE WITH 

UNDERLYING PUBLIC DOCUMENT







TYPE OF APOSTILLES

YEARS

TOTAL
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

2024*

Apostilla en Papel 479.215 164.330 211.337 437.741 367.694 330.181 1.989.898

e-App 585.766 315.824 444.181 366.085 467.697 209.212 2.388.765

TOTAL APOSTILLES 1.064981 480.154 655.518 803.226 835.391 539.393 4.378.663

STATISTICS ON THE E-APP EMISSION

E-AppPaper Apostille

The paper Apostille is a physical certificate that is 

attached or affixed to the original document. This 

certificate contains the signature and seal of the 

competent authority, and certifies the authenticity 

of the signature of the official who issued the 

document.

The Electronic Apostille is a digital certificate 

that authenticates the signature and 

capacity in which a public official acted 

when issuing a document.



1 Birth certificates 939.730

2 Electronic Signature Authority Certificates (GTU) 418.659

3 Basic and General Secondary Education Certificates 306.142

4 Marriage certificates 135.868

5 Death certificates 38.208

6 Sworn statements 29.416

7 Court rulings 33.458

8 Certificates from the Ministry of Popular Power for Health (SACS) 23.111

9 Transfer of corpses, ashes, and remains 289

10 Other documents 65.017

TOTALES: 1.989.898

STATISTICS ON E-
APP ISSUANCE

MOST REQUESTED PAPER APOSTILLE 

DOCUMENTS



STATISTICS ON E-APP 
ISSUANCE

PUBLIC DOCUMENTS WITH E-APP

Electronic Apostilles: Criminal Record Certification 2.319.142

Electronic Apostilles: Certification of Data for Consular Purposes (Driver's 

License Data)

69.623

TOTAL DE E-APP 2.388.765



STATISTICS ON E-APP 
ISSUANCE

PUBLIC DOCUMENTS WITH E-APP

Electronic Apostilles: Criminal Record Certification 2.319.142

Electronic Apostilles: Certification of Data for Consular Purposes (Driver's 

License Data)

69.623

TOTAL DE E-APP 2.388.765



CHILE 1.499.771

Spain 912.079

ECUADOR 404.965

COLOMBIA 358.498

ARGENTINA 198.086

Peru 195.822

ITALY 151.252

APOSTILLE 
ISSUANCE 
STATISTICS
MOST REQUESTED DESTINATION COUNTRIES FOR 

APOSTILLED DOCUMENTS



ECUADOR 404.965Spain  912.079CHILE 1.499.771ECUADOR 404.965Spain  912.079CHILE 1.499.771COLOMBIA 358.498ARGENTINA 198.086Peru 195.822

APOSTILLE 
ISSUANCE 
STATISTICS
MOST REQUESTED DESTINATION COUNTRIES FOR 

APOSTILLED DOCUMENTS

PORTUGAL 105.010

United States 99.853

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 
49.726

PANAMA 43.886

MEXICO 43.258

URUGUAY 41.270

OTHER COUNTRIES 



PORTUGAL 105.010United States 99.853
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 
49.726

APOSTILLE 
ISSUANCE 
STATISTICS
MOST REQUESTED DESTINATION COUNTRIES FOR 

APOSTILLED DOCUMENTS

OTHER COUNTRIES 
280.170

TOTAL:  4.383.646
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TECHNIQUES AND TOOLS USED

AGILE METHODOLOGY: SCRUM DEVELOPMENT TOOLS: 

LAVAREL AND ANGULAR

ODOO APPLICATION

It's the perfect management approach for 

tackling projects in complex environments 

that demand quick results and flexibility. 

Scrum provides agility, ensuring that every 

outcome delivers value.

The combination of front-end and back-

end technologies offers a significant 

advantage, as it combines the qualities of 

both, providing a product similar to any 

other framework.

Open-source business management software 

capable of meeting all your business needs 

through the integration of its multiple 

applications.

odoo
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doo
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EFFECTS OF THE 
ELECTRONIC 
CERTIFICATE

AUTHENTICATION

This ensures that the identity of the 

sender of the electronic message or 

document is known. The private key 

uniquely identifies the signing 

entity. INTEGRITY

Once signed, the content of the 

message cannot be modified. The 

private key uniquely identifies the 

signing entity.

NON-REPUDIATION

The signer or user cannot deny 

authorship of the signed message. 

Only the signing entity possesses its 

private key, and it has signed the 

document because it contains the 

hash of the same.

AVAILABILITY

The information must be available for 

future consultation.

PRUEBA LEGAL

AMPARADO EN LEY.



LEGAL EVIDENCE

Authorized by Law.

EFFECTS OF THE 
ELECTRONIC 
CERTIFICATE



VIEWS OF THE 
CERTIFICATES:

AUTENTICACIÓN

SABEMOS QUIÉN NOS HA ENVIADO EL 

MENSAJE O DOCUMENTO ELECTRÓNICO. 

La clave privada identifica la entidad 



MPPRE
Ministry of People's Power for Foreign Affairs of the Bolivarian 

Republic of Venezuela

CHANCERY

José Vicente Rangel Avenue and Urdaneta 

Avenue, MPPRE Tower, Caracas

• JULIO VILLASMIL / TECHNOLOGY MANAGER

       (+58) 4127264247 - julio.villasmil35@mppre.gob.ve
   

• WILLMER SANTIAGO / LEGALIZATION COORDINATOR

       (+58) 4129141911 - willmer.santiago33@mppre.gob.ve
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